
PRIMARY CONTACT ORGANIZATION ADDRESS 1 STREET CITY STATE ZIP 2015 TAC REP PHONE EMAIL 2015 TAC ALT PHONE EMAIL

City Council City of Corry 100 S. Center St. Corry PA 16407 Joseph Mangini, City Manager Hon. Alex Gernovich, Council Member 814.665.7421 agernovich@neo.rr.com

City Council City of Erie 626 State St. Erie PA 16501 LeAnn Parmenter, Traffic Engineer 814.870.1379 lparmenter@erie.pa.us Jason Sayers, As. Engineer 814.870.1397 jsayers@erie.pa.us

Jon Tushak, City Engineer 814.870.1377 jtushak@erie.pa.us Charles Scalise, Exec. Dir., HANDS 814.453.3333 cscalise@hands-erie.org

Board of Supervisors Fairview Township 7471 McCray Rd. Fairview PA 16415 James Cardman, Zoning Officer 814.474.5942 zoning@fairviewtownship.com VACANT

Board of Supervisors Harborcreek Township 5601 Buffalo Rd. Harborcreek PA 16421 Hon. Timothy May, Supervisor 814.899.3171 tmay@harborcreektownship.org Hon. Joseph Peck, Supervisor 814.899.3171 jpeck@harborcreektownship.org 

Board of Commissioners Lawrence Park Township 4230 Iroquois Ave. Erie PA 16511 Hon. Sara Weismiller, Commissioner Hon. Stephanie Lewis, Commissioner

Board of Supervisors Millcreek Township 3608 W. 26th St. Erie PA 16506 Richard Morris, Township Engineer (Chair) VACANT

Board of Supervisors Summit Township 1230 Townhall Rd. Erie PA 16509 Hon. Jack Lee, Supervisor 814.823.9940(cell); 814.868.9686(office) jlee@summitpa.us Hon. Nancy Agostine, Supervisor

Borough Council Wesleyville Borough 3421 Buffalo Rd. Wesleyville PA 16510 VACANT VACANT

County Council County of Erie 140 W. 6th St. Erie PA 16501 Katherine Wyrosdick, Dir. Of Planning VACANT

VACANT VACANT

Mr. Dave Carner, President Erie County Association of Township Officials 7471 McCray Rd. Fairview PA 16415 Hon. Richard 'Sparky' Warner (Wayne Twp) 814.664.7881 sparky@tbscc.com Hon. Bill Taylor (Elk Creek Twp) 814.756.3268 elkcrtwp@windstream.net

Mr. Bill Kuhn, President Erie County Association of Boroughs 9957 Maiden Lane Girard PA 16417 Hon. Terry Bowersox (Cranesville Boro) 814.756.3072 psox@windstream.net

Mr. Jeffery J. Johnson, Chair Erie Western PA Port Authority 1 Holland St. Erie PA 16507 Brenda Sandberg, Exec. Dir. 814.455.7557 schreck@porterie.org Brian Barnes, Accounting Clerk 814.455.7557 bbarnes@porterie.org

Dr. Scott Miller, Chair Erie Metropolitan Transit Authority 127 E. 14th St. Erie PA 16503 Mike Tann, Exec. Dir. 814.459.4287 mtann@ride-the-e.com Amy Majczk, Grants Coordinator 814.454.4012 amajczyk@ride-the-e.com

Mr. Frank Stefano Jr., President Erie Regional Airport Authority 4411 W. 12th St. Erie PA 16505 Chris Rodgers, Exec. Dir. 814.833.4258 crodgers@erieairport.org Bill Nichols, Air Field Foreman 814.833.4258 bnichols@erieairport.org

PennDOT District 1-0 Bill Petit, Dist. Exec. Brian Yedinak, As. Dist. Exec.

PennDOT Program Center Larry Shifflet, Dir. Daniel Keane, Transportation Planning Specialist


